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Specification

Centre Height

Swing over Bed

Swing over Cross Slide
Swing over Gap

Bed Width

Distance between centres
Spindle nose - Std
Spindle Bore - Std
Spindle Bore - Options

Features

Europa MA-35 Large Capacity Conventional Lathe

445mm

880mm

615mm

1340mm

560mm

1500mm to 12,000mm
A2-11

153mm

Upto 360mm

One piece bed, floor type casting

2 Shear bed way design with additional way for apron support

Hardenend and ground bed ways
Electromagnetic spindle brake

18 speed gearbox

6 way rapid traverse and power feed to top slide
Totally enclosed universal inch / metric gearbox
Carriage position device

Thread chasing dial

2 speed tailstock quill (manual)

Work lamp

Coolant system

One piece stainless steel leadscrew cover
Follow type splash guard

Dead centre: MT#6
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