



Specification

Centre Height	445mm
Swing over Bed	880mm
Swing over Cross Slide	615mm
Swing over Gap	1340mm
Bed Width	560mm
Distance between centres	1500mm to 12,000mm
Spindle nose – Std	A2-11
Spindle Bore – Std	153mm
Spindle Bore - Options	Upto 360mm

Features

One piece bed, floor type casting 2 Shear bed way design with additional way for apron support Hardenend and ground bed ways Electromagnetic spindle brake 18 speed gearbox 6 way rapid traverse and power feed to top slide Totally enclosed universal inch / metric gearbox Carriage position device Thread chasing dial 2 speed tailstock quill (manual) Work lamp Coolant system One piece stainless steel leadscrew cover Follow type splash guard Dead centre: MT#6